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October 19 - 20, 2013

1. Legal status of marijuana in Respondent’s state
To the best of your knowledge, is the recreational use of marijuana legal in your state?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Yes 11% 12% 10% 20% 12% 7% 6% 14% 10% 8% 8% 25%
No 81% 83% 78% 73% 78% 85% 84% 75% 83% 84% 84% 63%
Not sure 8% 5% 12% 6% 10% 8% 10% 11% 7% 8% 8% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (479) (519) (189) (270) (370) (169) (336) (434) (228) (878) (120)
Race Education Region
Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 11% 9% 13% 18% 26% 13% 8% 9% 1% 7% 5% 9% 22%
No 81% 84% 70% 69% 58% 76% 86% 87% 97% 82% 88% 83% 68%
Not sure 8% 6% 17% 13% 16% 12% 6% 5% 2% 11% 6% 8% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (795) (117) (86) (41) (350) (347) (173) (87) (157) (232) (324) (285)
Frequency of marijuana purchase
Total Often Sometimes Rarely Never Prefer not to say (Has never used or would not consider using marijuana)
Yes 11% 13% 39% 33% 10% 30% 7%
No 81% 87% 61% 65% 85% 56% 80%
Not sure 8% - - 2% 4% 13% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(485)

(Unweighted N) (998) (11) (24) (55) (407) (16)
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2. recdrugs
In your lifetime, have you ever:
Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered

Drank alcohol?

(Alcohol includes:

beer, wine and

liquor.) 81% 81% 81% 67% 78% 90% 87% 82% 80% 83% 85% 64%
Smoked tobacco?

(Tobacco includes:

cigarettes, cigars

and pipes) 61% 62% 59% 46% 58% 68% 70% 62% 59% 61% 62% 54%
Smoked
marijuana? 41% 46% 37% 39% 43% 50% 26% 51% 39% 31% 41% 42%

None; | have not
used any of these

substances. 14% 13% 16% 22% 17% 9% 10% 12% 16% 15% 13% 22%
Totals (1,000) (480) (520) (190) (270) (371) (169) (337) (435) (228) (879) (121)
Race Education Region
Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school  High school ~Some college  College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West

Drank alcohol?

(Alcohol includes:

beer, wine and

liquor.) 81% 84% 76% 70% 60% 80% 86% 85% 90% 83% 88% 78% 79%
Smoked tobacco?

(Tobacco includes:

cigarettes, cigars

and pipes) 61% 63% 51% 53% 70% 61% 62% 53% 58% 57% 66% 60% 59%
Smoked
marijuana? 41% 40% 45% 44% 41% 44% 40% 43% 36% 42% 41% 38% 48%

None; | have not
used any of these
substances. 14% 12% 22% 19% 22% 15% 12% 14% 8% 14% 9% 16% 16%

Totals (1,000) (797) (117) (86) (41) (350) (348) (174) (87) (158) (232) (324) (286)
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Frequency of marijuana purchase

Total Often Sometimes Rarely Never Prefer not to say (Has never used or would not consider using marijuana)

Drank alcohol?

(Alcohol includes:

beer, wine and

liquor.) 81% 87% 83% 84% 95% 96% 68%
Smoked tobacco?

(Tobacco includes:

cigarettes, cigars

and pipes) 61% 55% 85% 77% 85% 83% 36%
Smoked
marijuana? 41% 96% 100% 94% 75% 85% —

None; | have not
used any of these
substances. 14% 4% — 2% 2% 4% 28%

Totals (1,000) (11) (24) (55) (407) (16) (487)
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3. Ever thought about trying marijuana
Have you ever considered trying marijuana?
Asked of those who had never tried marijuana

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered

Yes 17% 14% 19% 23% 16% 17% 12% 20% 18% 11% 13% 34%

No 82% 84% 79% 74% 83% 82% 87% 79% 80% 88% 85% 63%

Not sure 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (579) (261) (318) (124) (149) (176) (130) (168) (255) (156) (500) (79)

Race Education Region
Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 17% 17% 14% 18% 39% 12% 16% 16% 10% 12% 23% 17% 13%
No 82% 81% 86% 82% 59% 86% 82% 84% 88% 84% 77% 82% 85%
Not sure 2% 2% — - 3% 2% 2% — 2% 4% 0% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (579) (470) (61) (48) (24) (200) (204) (98) (53) (90) (131) (204) (154)
Frequency of marijuana purchase
Total Often Sometimes Rarely Never Prefer not to say (Has never used or would not consider using marijuana)

Yes 17% 100% — 100% 92% 28% -

No 82% - — - 8% 2% 98%

Not sure 2% - - - - - 2%

Totals 100% 100% 0% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (579) (1) (-) (3) (90) 2) (483)
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4. Ever thought about trying marijuana if it were legal in your state

Have you ever considered trying marijuana if it were legal in your state?
Asked of those who had never tried marijuana and lived in a state where it is illegal

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered

Yes 2% 3% 2% 3% 5% 0% 1% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1%

No 93% 92% 94% 89% 90% 96% 98% 91% 95% 93% 93% 97%

Not sure 4% 5% 4% 9% 5% 3% 1% 7% 4% 3% 5% 1%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (439) (197) (242) (88) (116) (132) (103) (115) (195) (129) (386) (53)

Race Education Region
Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school ~Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 2% 1% 10% — — 4% 3% — 2% 0% 3% 3% —
No 93% 95% 85% 91% 100% 88% 94% 99% 93% 98% 93% 91% 96%
Not sure 4% 3% 5% 9% - 8% 3% 1% 6% 2% 4% 6% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (439) (353) (48) (38) (15) (156) (152) (76) (40) (69) (105) (168) (97)
Frequency of marijuana purchase
Total Often Sometimes Rarely Never Prefer not to say (Has never used or would not consider using marijuana)

Yes 2% — — — 100% 100% -

No 93% — — — - — 96%

Not sure 4% — — — — — 4%

Totals 100% 0% 0% 0% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (439) (-) (-) (-) (10) (1) (428)




YouGov
You

October 19 - 20, 2013

5. Frequency of marijuana purchase
How often do you buy marijuana?
Asked of those who have ever tried marijuana or would consider trying it

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Often 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% — 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Sometimes 3% 4% 3% 7% 3% 2% — 7% 2% 1% 2% 11%
Rarely 5% 7% 3% 8% 6% 5% 0% 7% 6% 1% 5% 8%
Never 41% 39% 43% 35% 41% 49% 35% 46% 40% 37% 42% 40%
Prefer not to say 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
(Has never used or
would not consider
using marijuana) 48% 45% 50% 46% 46% 42% 65% 39% 49% 59% 50% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (480) (520) (190) (270) (371) (169) (337) (435) (228) (879) (121)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school  High school ~Some college  College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Often 1% 1% 2% - — 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1%
Sometimes 3% 3% 3% 2% 12% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 6% 2%
Rarely 5% 4% 6% 9% 2% 7% 6% 4% 3% 4% 6% 2% 10%
Never 41% 42% 43% 39% 48% 40% 39% 45% 38% 40% 48% 39% 40%
Prefer not to say 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 2% 2%
(Has never used or
would not consider
using marijuana) 48% 49% 43% 46% 36% 48% 50% 48% 57% 51% 44% 50% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (797) (117) (86) (41) (350) (348) (174) (87) (158) (232) (324) (286)
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Frequency of marijuana purchase

Total Often Sometimes Rarely Never Prefer not to say (Has never used or would not consider using marijuana)

Often 1% 100% - - - - -
Sometimes 3% - 100% - - - -
Rarely 5% — - 100% — — —
Never 41% - - — 100% - —
Prefer not to say 2% - - - - 100% -
(Has never used or

would not consider

using marijuana) 48% - - - - - 100%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (11) (24) (55) (407) (16) (487)
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6. Frequency of marijuana purchase - if it were legal

If marijuana were legal in your state, how often would you buy it?
Asked of those who have ever tried marijuana or would consider trying it and live in a state in which marijuana is illegal

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Often 4% 5% 2% 5% 6% 3% 1% 4% 5% 1% 4% 4%
Sometimes 10% 9% 11% 16% 9% 10% 2% 16% 9% 2% 9% 16%
Rarely 12% 15% 9% 14% 14% 11% 6% 15% 11% 9% 11% 16%
Never 24% 22% 26% 17% 20% 32% 23% 23% 23% 27% 25% 21%
Prefer not to say 3% 4% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 2% 6%
(Has never used or
would not consider
using marijuana) 48% 45% 50% 46% 46% 42% 65% 39% 49% 59% 50% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (480) (520) (190) (270) (371) (169) (337) (435) (228) (879) (121)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Often 4% 2% 11% 4% 2% 5% 4% 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 4%
Sometimes 10% 10% 6% 12% 25% 5% 11% 8% 5% 10% 13% 10% 6%
Rarely 12% 11% 9% 20% 5% 15% 10% 12% 13% 11% 10% 9% 18%
Never 24% 25% 28% 16% 25% 24% 24% 26% 20% 22% 25% 23% 26%
Prefer not to say 3% 3% 3% 3% 7% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2%
(Has never used or
would not consider
using marijuana) 48% 49% 43% 46% 36% 48% 50% 48% 57% 51% 44% 50% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (797) (117) (86) (41) (350) (348) (174) (87) (158) (232) (324) (286)
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Frequency of marijuana purchase

(Has never used or would not consider using marijuana)

Total Often Sometimes Rarely Never Prefer not to say

Often 4% 90% 24% 10% 4% 8% —
Sometimes 10% - 76% 30% 13% 26% -
Rarely 12% — — 56% 21% 22% —
Never 24% 10% — 4% 57% - —
Prefer not to say 3% - - - 5% 44% -
(Has never used or

would not consider

using marijuana) 48% - - - - - 100%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (11) (24) (55) (407) (16) (487)
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7. Buy more alcohol or more marijuana

If marijuana were legal in your state, which would you buy more often?
Asked of those who have drunk alcohol and have ever tried marijuana or would consider trying marijuana

You

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Alcohol 20% 20% 20% 18% 20% 24% 17% 24% 18% 20% 21% 17%
About the same 16% 16% 16% 12% 19% 19% 10% 21% 14% 12% 16% 17%
Marijuana 11% 11% 11% 11% 12% 13% 4% 10% 14% 4% 10% 13%
(Has never
considered trying
marijuana but has
drunk alcohol) 34% 33% 34% 26% 27% 33% 56% 26% 33% 47% 37% 17%
(Has never drunk
alcohol but has
tried or would
consider trying
marijuana) 4% 5% 2% 12% 3% 0% 1% 5% 3% 3% 2% 15%
(Has never done
either and wouldn’t
consider trying
marijuana) 16% 14% 17% 21% 20% 10% 12% 14% 18% 14% 14% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (968) (456) (512) (188) (267) (352) (161) (324) (424) (220) (849) (119)

10
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Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Alcohol 20% 20% 19% 21% 12% 19% 22% 23% 26% 22% 21% 17% 23%
About the same 16% 16% 20% 13% 19% 17% 15% 15% 11% 14% 16% 16% 16%
Marijuana 11% 11% 11% 10% 15% 10% 11% 11% 7% 10% 15% 9% 10%
(Has never
considered trying
marijuana but has
drunk alcohol) 34% 37% 25% 25% 12% 33% 38% 36% 46% 36% 35% 35% 29%
(Has never drunk
alcohol but has
tried or would
consider trying
marijuana) 4% 3% 5% 9% 16% 4% 1% 1% — 1% 2% 6% 5%
(Has never done
either and wouldn’t
consider trying
marijuana) 16% 14% 21% 21% 25% 17% 13% 14% 10% 17% 11% 17% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (968) (775) (109) (84) (39) (333) (340) (169) (87) (154) (221) (316) (277)

11
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Frequency of marijuana purchase

Total Often Sometimes Rarely Never Prefer not to say (Has never used or would not consider using marijuana)
Alcohol 20% - 1% 25% 46% 35% -
About the same 16% - 40% 23% 33% 21% -
Marijuana 11% 87% 42% 35% 15% 40% —
(Has never
considered trying
marijuana but has
drunk alcohol) 34% — — — — - 68%
(Has never drunk
alcohol but has
tried or would
consider trying
marijuana) 4% 13% 17% 17% 6% 5% —
(Has never done
either and wouldn’t
consider trying
marijuana) 16% — — — — — 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (968) (11) (24) (54) (378) (14) (487)

12
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8. Buy more cigarettes or more marijuana
If marijuana were legal in your state, which would you buy more often?
Asked of smokers who have ever tried marijuana or would consider trying marijuana

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered

Cigarettes 12% 12% 13% 9% 17% 16% 4% 14% 11% 12% 12% 17%
About the same 13% 14% 12% 9% 12% 18% 11% 16% 12% 12% 13% 12%
Marijuana 15% 17% 13% 17% 16% 16% 9% 16% 18% 7% 15% 16%
(Has never

considered trying

marijuana but has

smoked tobacco) 18% 17% 19% 8% 12% 17% 43% 14% 16% 28% 20% 9%

(Has never

smoked tobacco

but has tried or

would consider

trying marijuana) 9% 9% 9% 17% 8% 7% 5% 13% 7% 7% 8% 17%
(Has never done

either and wouldn’t

consider trying

marijuana) 32% 31% 33% 39% 35% 27% 28% 27% 35% 34% 33% 30%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (944) (444) (500) (183) (264) (342) (155) (316) (413) (215) (827) (117)




YouGov

October 19 - 20, 2013 You
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Cigarettes 12% 13% 11% 13% 22% 14% 10% 9% 8% 16% 16% 11% 10%
About the same 13% 14% 12% 10% 12% 12% 14% 15% 9% 8% 15% 14% 14%
Marijuana 15% 15% 12% 15% 23% 13% 14% 16% 13% 14% 13% 17% 14%
(Has never
considered trying
marijuana but has
smoked tobacco) 18% 20% 10% 14% 12% 18% 21% 11% 27% 16% 20% 17% 19%
(Has never
smoked tobacco
but has tried or
would consider
trying marijuana) 9% 7% 16% 16% 6% 9% 9% 10% 11% 8% 9% 7% 15%
(Has never done
either and wouldn’t
consider trying
marijuana) 32% 31% 38% 33% 25% 33% 31% 39% 32% 38% 27% 34% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (944) (759) (104) (81) (40) (324) (330) (167) (83) (148) (219) (309) (268)
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Frequency of marijuana purchase

Total Often Sometimes Rarely Never Prefer not to say (Has never used or would not consider using marijuana)
Cigarettes 12% 10% 8% 14% 29% 13% —
About the same 13% - 27% 17% 28% 33% —
Marijuana 15% 45% 50% 44% 26% 36% —
(Has never
considered trying
marijuana but has
smoked tobacco) 18% — — - — - 36%
(Has never
smoked tobacco
but has tried or
would consider
trying marijuana) 9% 45% 15% 24% 17% 18% -
(Has never done
either and wouldn’t
consider trying
marijuana) 32% — — — — — 64%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (944) (11) (24) (52) (356) (14) (487)

15
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9. Price of marijuana if made legal
If marijuana were legal in your state, do you think the price would more likely increase or decrease?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered

Increase 29% 29% 28% 29% 31% 27% 28% 30% 27% 30% 28% 34%
Stay the same 15% 14% 16% 21% 16% 12% 10% 16% 13% 17% 13% 23%

Decrease 25% 34% 17% 22% 22% 28% 29% 25% 25% 26% 29% 7%

It's already legal in
my state 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%

Not sure 29% 21% 36% 26% 29% 30% 29% 27% 33% 24% 28% 34%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (476) (520) (188) (270) (369) (169) (336) (433) (227) (877) (119)

Race Education Region
Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school ~Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West

Increase 29% 26% 37% 35% 39% 33% 29% 19% 18% 26% 26% 35% 23%
Stay the same 15% 14% 12% 21% 13% 17% 15% 14% 8% 14% 13% 16% 16%
Decrease 25% 28% 22% 18% 15% 20% 25% 36% 42% 31% 21% 26% 25%
It's already legal in

my state 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% — 1% 0% 9%
Not sure 29% 30% 26% 25% 30% 28% 28% 30% 31% 29% 39% 24% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (795) (116) (85) (41) (349) (345) (174) (87) (156) (232) (323) (285)

Frequency of marijuana purchase
Total Often Sometimes Rarely Never Prefer not to say (Has never used or would not consider using marijuana)

Increase 29% 19% 41% 22% 30% 46% 27%

Stay the same 15% 23% 38% 30% 11% 18% 15%

Decrease 25% 39% 18% 43% 24% 4% 26%

It’s already legal in

my state 2% — — 3% 3% 8% 2%

Not sure 29% 19% 3% 2% 33% 23% 30%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (996) (11) (24) (55) (405) (16) (485)

16



